

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 183-2013

AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR THE TOWN HALL AND LIBRARY PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$70,628.59

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to the Sambe Construction Company, Inc., 1650 Hylton Road, Pennsauken, New Jersey in the amount of \$11,113,900.00; and

WHEREAS, Change Order Nos. 1 and 2 increased the contract amount to 11,189,568.85; and

WHEREAS, the Township Manager, Greyhawk and Ragan Design Group recommend Change Order No. 3 be approved for the Town Hall and Library Project; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order will increase the contract amount by \$70,628.59 for a new total contract amount of \$11,260,197.44; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for said Change Order; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order is required to:

- | | |
|--|-------------------|
| 1) Provide white oak trim throughout Council Chambers | \$11,627.88 (add) |
| 2) Increased scope of milling and paving on
North Church Street per County Planning Board | \$42,463.10 (add) |
| 3) Fire Alarm System upgrade per Construction Code
Rescue Assist Communication | \$16,537.61 (add) |

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has filed the required Certification of Funds with the Township Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Change Order No. 3 for the Town Hall and Library Project, which results in a \$70,628.59 increase in the overall contract for a new total contract of \$11,260,197.44.

<u>VOTE:</u>	
JORDAN	YES
CHIACCIO	YES
NEWCOMER	YES
NAPOLITANO	YES
GARWOOD	YES

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown at its meeting of October 28, 2013.

Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk